

Christmas Giveaway Terms and Conditions

The promoter of this giveaway is I Am Hunter, a subsidiary of HuntShack Pty Ltd – a company incorporated in Australia with Australian Company Number 614 947 554, whose registered office is 36 Cologne Drive, Oakdowns TAS 7019.

This giveaway is not limited by geographical location, and is open to anyone who chooses to enter. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this giveaway, with the exception of the final week and major prize draw, which does require entrants to be financial members of the I Am Hunter membership platform. All entrants must complete the entry form hosted on the entry page for each week of the competition, and by doing so, agree to be subscribed to the mailing list owned by HuntShack Pty Ltd, which is used for communication and marketing purposes.

Full prize lists will be included on the I Am Hunter website each week. I Am Hunter reserves the right to substitute prizes with another of equal or equivalent value without giving notice.

By entering this giveaway, you agree to be bound to these terms and conditions.

Only one entry will be accepted per person per week.

Giveaway entry and closing dates are as follows:

- Week 1 entries open 9am Saturday 4 December 2021 and close 11.59pm Friday 10 December 2021.
- Week 2 entries open 9am Saturday 11 December 2021 and close 11.59pm Friday 17 December 2021.
- Week 3 entries open 9am Saturday 18 December 2021 and close 11.59pm Friday 24 December 2021.
- Week 4 entries open 9am Saturday 25 December 2021 and close 11.59pm Friday 31 December 2021.
- Major prize will be drawn from among all eligible and financial I Am Hunter members at 11am on Saturday 1 January 2022.

I Am Hunter does not accept responsibility for entries not received for whatever reason, and reserves the right to cancel or amend the giveaway and these terms and conditions without

notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God, pandemic or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the giveaway will be notified to the entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.

I Am Hunter, and by proxy, HuntShack Pty Ltd, as the promoter, is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this giveaway.

Winners will be chosen by random selection from all eligible entries received by the closing date.

Winners will be notified by email and/or phone call and/or DM on Facebook or Instagram within 14 days of the draw date. If the winner cannot be contacted, we reserve the right to select a replacement winner.

I Am Hunter's decision in respect of all matters to do with this giveaway will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.

This giveaway and these Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws in force in the State of Tasmania, Australia, and you irrevocably and unconditionally submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the State of Tasmania, Australia, and any courts which may hear appeals from those courts.

The winner agrees to the use of their name and/or image in any publicity material, as well as their entry. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current Australian data protection and privacy laws, and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.

This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook, Instagram or any other social media network. You are providing information to HuntShack/I Am Hunter and not to any other party. The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy found at https://iamhunter.net/privacy-policy/

You agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless HuntShack Pty Ltd, its associated companies and websites, its subsidiaries, affiliates, partners, officers, directors, agents, contractors, licensors, service providers, subcontractors, suppliers, interns and employees harmless from any claim or demand, including reasonable attorney's fees, made by any third-party due to or arising out of your breach of these terms and conditions or the documents they incorporate by reference, or your violation of any law or the rights of a third-party.

If you have any questions about these terms and conditions, or need to know more information, please contact HuntShack Pty Ltd and its associated companies by email on team@huntshack.net